504957295 06/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON, INC.	01/17/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCLARENT, INC.
Street Address:	33 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440415

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5136516800

**Email:** jdewar@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMIE DEWAR

Address Line 1: 301 EAST 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACC5116USNP.0643723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. ULMER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Ulmer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ACC5116USNP\_Asn\_EIncAcc\_06-13-18#page1.tif source=ACC5116USNP\_Asn\_EIncAcc\_06-13-18#page2.tif source=ACC5116USNP\_Asn\_EIncAcc\_06-13-18#page3.tif

PATENT 504957295 REEL: 046066 FRAME: 0933

## **General Assignment**

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., having its place of business at US Route 22, Somerville, NJ 008876 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

# DILATION CATHETER ASSEMBLY WITH ADJUSTMENT FEATURES

for which on February 23, 2017, US Patent Application No. 15/440,415 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Acclarent, Inc., having its place of business at 33 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 23rd day of February, 2017.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Ethicon, Inc.
Signature Kleger J.
Verne E. Kreger Name
Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory
01-17-2018 Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OH }  COUNTY OF HAMILTON }  SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of 2018.
Jarah Sulanho
Signature  KARN. TULANKO  Name of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Way 31, 2619



KARA N. TULANKO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 31, 2019 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Acclarent, Inc. Todd J. Burns Name Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

California
California
Corange

**COUNTY OF** 

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 25th day of January , 2018

My Commission Expires: Oct. 17, 2018

TRINH KIEU PHAM Commission # 2085481 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2018

Page 3 of 3

4850-3727-8554v1